Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,
DK - 7430 lkast

Itfem no.
lfem name
Material
Size

82064976

Pinar Salad Servers, Brown
ACACIA

L24xW7,5 cm, Set of 2

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- 2023/2006/EC Good Manufacturing Practice
- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation
- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

By following Standards

- Sensory Examination — Odour and taste test
- Wood - Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

- Wood - Arsenic content
- Wood - Pesticide content

Test Report:

No.: VNHL2411031774HG

Date: 26-11-2024

This declaration is only valid if the product is not being altered

WARNINGS

Wash before usel
Not safe for dishwasher

Not safe for microwave.

Not safe for oven.

Condition of use
Food approved.

Wi

Photo

Cecilia Lo
22-05-2025 Ikast — DKBloomingvillegoup

Cedcilie Lau S ; "
Compliance & Sustainabilify Assistant

) 1k




